PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tamaz Omarovich MANASHEROV	05/30/2011
Svetlana Konstantinovna MATELO	05/30/2011
Alexandr Vladimirovich GROSSER	05/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBSCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "WDS"
Street Address:	Kulakova Street, 20
Internal Address:	Building 1G
City:	123592, Moscow
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018415-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Richards

Total Attachments: 3

source=018415-5_Assignment#page1.tif source=018415-5_Assignment#page2.tif source=018415-5_Assignment#page3.tif

11915334

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0388

Practitioner's Docket No. U 018415-	5	PATENT
	For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSI	GNMEN'	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the paymer (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby	nt by ASS acknowle	IGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar dged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		
		Tamaz Omarovich MANASHEROV (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Russia, 119926, Moscow, Universitet Address prospect, 9-75
		Russian Nationality
		Svetlana Konstantinovna MATELO Russia, 143422, Krasnogorsky district, Moscow region, Poselok Mechnikovo, 25-70 Russian Nationality
		Alexandr Vladimirovich GROSSER Russia, 143300, Odintsovo, Moscow region, Yuzhnaya street, 1-54 Russian Nationality
		to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel Frame	

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

hereby sells, a	assigns ar	nd transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:		(1)	OBSCHESTVO S OGRANICHENNOI OTVETSTVENNOSTYU "WDS" (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
			Russia, 123592, Moscow, Kulakova street, 20, building 1G Address Russian		
			Nationality		
and the succe	ssors, ass	igns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete	one of the following)		
	[√]	the entire right, title a	nd interest		
	[]	an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest		
for the United	l States a	nd its territorial possessi	ions		
		(check the following box, if	foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any		nprovements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:		
•		=	ORAL CAVITY DISEASES		
	ntor(s) <u>T</u>	amaz Omarovich MAN. Alexandr Vladimriovich	ASHEROV, Svetlana Konstantinovna MATELO,		
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a) (b)		Not yet filed U.S. pate	ent application executed on even date herewith ent application executed on		
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pro	visional application naming the above inventor(s) for		
, ,		the above-entitled inv [] To comply with ASSIGNOR stattorney to income the complete of the co	ention ith 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my sert below the filing date and application number when		
(d)	[]	they become U.S. patent or provision	known. onal patent application no.		
(e)	[x]	filed on	ion no. PCT/RU2005/000600		
		filed on NOVEMBER	R 25, 2005		
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.	(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3		

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0390

			[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	be sent regarding
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
	(g)	[]	and an	y legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, incl riority	uding the right to
continu	and to, ation, d	livision,	ers Pate renewal	nt to be obtained for said invention by the above l, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent	application or any any reissue or re-
or will	ASSIG be made	NORS h	ereby co	ovenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or end which would conflict with this assignment.	cumbrance has been
equival interfer ASSIG for, ob	I pertind lents as rence, li NEE or tain, ma uivalent	ent facts may be itigation its legal intain, is s thereof	and do known a or proc represe ssue and which i	ovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be cuments relating to said invention and said Letter and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as seeding related thereto and will promptly executatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavill enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose. If we have hereunto set hand and seal this	ers Patent and legal to the same in any cute and deliver to its required to apply I Letters Patent and
	IN WI	INESS 1			
	WARNI	NG:	The date checked	of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the apabove.	plication, if item (a) was
Date	May 3	30, 20	1	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
Date:	May 3	30, 20	11	Tamaz Omarovich MANASHER Svetlana Könstantinovna MATE	<u> </u>
Date:	May 3	30, 20	11	Afexandr Vladimriovich GROSS	
Date:				- Jacobson	
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)					
				(type or print the name of the above pers authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNO	on DR)

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 06/10/2011